## 506050816 05/08/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6097530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERG INDUSTRIES AB	04/03/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMBA HOLDING AKTIEBOLAG		
Street Address:	STRANDVAGEN 53		
Internal Address:	C/O BERG GROUP		
City:	STOCKHOLM		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	115 23		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8033975

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036688000

Email: jevensen@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN A. CASTELLANO

Address Line 1: 11730 PLAZA AMERICA DR., STE. 600 Address Line 2: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10400C-000364-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. CASTELLANO
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Castellano/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2020-04-30 US assignment signed#page1.tif source=2020-04-30 US assignment signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506050816 REEL: 052608 FRAME: 0272

### CONFIRMATORY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment is made and entered into by and between

**Berg Industries AB**, Swedish Corporate ID No 556198-1019, Strandvägen 53, 115 23 STOCKHOLM, Sweden ("the Assignor") and

**EMBA Holding Aktiebolag**, Swedish Corporate ID No. 556056-0418, c/o Berg Group, Strandvägen 53, 115 23 STOCKHOLM, Sweden ("the Assignee")

# 1 Confirmation of Assignment

- 1.1 The object of this Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment is the Intellectual Property Rights as set out in <u>Schedule 1</u>, hereinafter referred to as the "IP Rights".
- 1.2 According to a separate Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated 31 December 2019, the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all and any rights to the IP Rights, including any possible goodwill of the trademarks included in the IP Rights. The transfer of title to the IP Rights is made effective as per 31 December 2019, which hereby is confirmed by the parties.
- In order to record the assignment of the IP Rights with relevant patent and trademark registers the parties have concluded this Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment.

Place Shipherson Date April 3, 2020

Berg Industries AB

(signature)

Anders E. Berg

Board Member, Managing Offector

[clarification of signature, time]

Place Jole 3, 2020

EMBA-Mölding Aktiebolag

[signature]

Anders E. Berg

Board Member, Managing Director

[clarification of signature, title]

## Shedule 1

# Patents and patent applications

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Filed	Date of Grant/ Issue Date	Patent No.
USA	16/340 777	2017-10-12		
USA	15/777 989	2016-11-25		
USA	09/678 739	2000-10-04	2003-04-08	6 543 760
USA	11/587 650	2005-04-28	2009-11-24	7 621 524
USA	15/323 236	2015-07-01		
USA	11/991 084	2006-09-01	2011-10-11	8 033 975

# Trademarks

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Application Date	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Class
USA	EMBA	1987-10-05	73/687843	1988-09-06	1502821	07

PATENT REEL: 052608 FRAME: 0274

**RECORDED: 05/08/2020**